## Notice of Submittal of Proposed Rule to Legislative Council Rules Clearinghouse

On February 13, 2019, the Department of Natural Resources submitted a proposed rule to the Wisconsin Legislative Council Clearinghouse pursuant to s. 227.15 (1), Wis. Stats.

## Analysis

The proposed rules, Natural Resources Board order WM-10-18 affects Chapter NR 11, relating to marten protection closed areas.

Statement of Scope

The scope statement for this rule, SS 061-18, was approved by the Governor on May 18, 2018, published in Register No. 749B, on May 29, 2018, and approved by The Natural Resources Board on as required by s. 227.135 (2), Stats. on June 27, 2018.

## Agency Organizational Unit Primarily Responsible for Promulgating Rule

Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Wildlife Management

## Agency Contact Person

Scott Karel (608) 267-2452 Scottr.Karel@wisconsin.gov

Approved by:

Preston D. Cole, Secretary Department of Natural Resources